

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8743/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2010 in CR No.4566/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10035 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31347 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8796 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. for
M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Birdi, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

To be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

