

SECTION-IV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 127, 201, 202 AND 203 OF 2014

Punjab Wakf Board Etc. Etc.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Jasbir Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals are by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 02.01.2014.

SERVICE POSITION IS AS UNDER:-

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 127 OF 2014

There are five Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr.J.P. Dhanda, Advocate. The names of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have been deleted vide Court's Order dated 15.04.2013.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 201 OF 2014

There are Respondent Nos.1 to 4, 5(i) to 5(iii) and 6 to 8. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 5(i) to 5(iii) and 6 are represented by Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 7 & 8 have been served with notice at SLP stage but have not chosen to enter appearance.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2014

The sole respondent is represented by Mr. K.S. Rana, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2014

There are two respondents. Both are represented by Dr.(Mrs). Vipin Gupta, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that neither Counsel for the appellants nor Counsel for the respondents have filed statement of case so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. M/s Equity Lex Associates, Advocate
11, M.C. Setalvad Lawyer's Chambers, SCI, New Delhi
2. Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Advocate.
Chamber No.66, (Old Block), Supreme Court Compound,
Bhagwan Das Road, New Delhi-110001
3. Dr. (Mrs.)Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Ch. No. 218, New Chambers Complex, SCI, New Delhi-01
4. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate.
K-10A, Kailash Colony, New Delhi-48
5. Mr. K.S. Rana, Advocate.
438/2 Jheel Kuranja Delhi-51

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rm/c4/roni/2014