

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 202 OF 2014

Punjab Wakf Baord & Anr.Appellants

VERSUS

Mahant Bhardhari Dass Chela Mahant Taran Dass(Dead)Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that Mr. K.S. Rana, Counsel for the sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned has on 27.06.2016 filed a letter stating therein that sole Respondent, namely Mahant Bhardhari Dass Chela Mahant Taran Dass, has *expired*.

It is further submitted that M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Counsel for the Appellants was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 28.06.2016 and subsequent reminder dated 03.08.2016 to file Application for substitution to bring on record the LR's. of deceased Sole Respondent but counsel has not done the needful till date.

The default of the Counsel for the appellants is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for order with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. M/s. Equity Lex Associates
011, M.C. Setalvad New Lawyers Chamber,
Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.
2. Mr. K.S. Rana, Advocate
104, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR